CHAPTER 441

Assembly Bill 778

Published December 18, 1965.

## **CHAPTER 441**

AN ACT to create 40.41 (3) of the statutes, relating to notification to teachers concerning termination of contracts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

40.41 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

40.41 (3) At least 15 days prior to giving written notice of refusal to renew a teacher's or administrator's contract for the ensuing year the employing board shall inform the teacher or administrator in writing that the board is considering nonrenewal of the teacher's contract and that the teacher has the right to a private conference with the board if the teacher files a request therefor with the board within 5 days after receiving the notice of refusal to renew the contract for the ensuing year.

Approved December 9, 1965.